

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES LOS BANOS

Los Banos, IV-A VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00004

Request for Quotation/ Bid Form (Technical Specifications) **UPLB Museum of Natural History**

UPLB BAC SECRETARIAT
BY: / DATE: 08/04/403 AUG 0 7 2023 UPLB-RQ- 8-069-23-I -100M BEADLNE OF SUBMISSION

UPLB-RQ-	
DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION:	

		1000	
Suppliers Name:	Date	July 12, 2023 With	PCAB License
	Fund Code:	9300000-C0000858	0 11 1
	MOP:	Small Value Procurement	-Small A, Building
	Contact No:	508-6256)
	Contact	afviscaino@up.edu.ph	

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below.

- 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank
- entries, but N/A for not applicable.

 2. Price guotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/ or levies payable.

 3. Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or peripherals. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sale literature, unconditional statement of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer and sample.
- sale literature, unconditional statement of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer and sample.

 4. Quotation through fax/email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RQ before issuance of Puchase order (P.O.).

 5. Quotations exceeding the Appoved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.

 6. Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation 7. Others:

ITE M No.	GENERAL NAME OF THE ITEM	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT OF MEAS URE	QTY	ESTIMATED UNIT APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	ESTIMATED TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATI ON Suppliers must state here the detailed technical specifications of their offer against each of the individual parameters of each requirements	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATIO N (Leave this space blank. For BAC/ Evaluators only)
Cons	truction Project for the P	roposed Installation of Temporary Electric	cal Feed	er Line	For the UPLB	Natural History	and Center for	Tropical Biodive	ersity Studies Muse	um
1	Construction materials and supplies	PVC adaptor, 20mm, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade Resin by mass, PNS 14, Premium brand or approved equal	рс	30	8.00	240.00				
2	Construction materials and supplies	PVC adaptor, 25mm, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade Resin by mass, PNS 14, Premium brand or approved equal	рс	30	10.00	300.00				
3	Construction materials and supplies	PVC adaptor, 63mm, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade Resin by mass, PNS 14, Premium brand or approved equal	рс	2	42.00	84.00				
4	Construction materials and supplies	PVC Elbow, 20mm, Bend, Long Sweep, Thick Wall, 80 Joules Impact, 55 MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade Resin by mass, PNS 14, Premium brand or approved equal	рс	12	14.00	168.00				
5	Construction materials and supplies	PVC Elbow, 25mm, Bend, Long Sweep, Thick Wall, 80 Joules Impact, 55 MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade Resin by mass, PNS 14, Premium brand or approved equal	рс	30	21.00	630.00				
6	Construction materials and supplies	PVC Elbow, 63mm, Bend, Long Sweep, Thick Wall, 80 Joules Impact, 55 MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade Resin by mass, PNS 14, Premium brand or approved equal	рс	4	133.00	532.00				
7	Construction materials and supplies	PVC Pipe Solvent Cerment , "Premium brand or approved equal, 400 cc/can	can	1	295.00	295,00				

		10V0 81 62 V 2 11-1		_				
8	Construction materials and supplies	PVC Pipe, 63mm X 3m thick wall, powerguard, 80 joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade Resin by mass, PNS 14, Premium brand or approved equal	рс	5	445.00	2,225.00		
9	Construction materials and supplies	PVC Pipe, 20mm X 3m thick wall, powerguard, 80 joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade Resin by mass, PNS 14, Premium brand or approved equal	рс	22	97.00	2,134.00		
10	Construction materials and supplies	PVC Pipe, 25mm X 3m thick wall, powerguard, 80 joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade Resin by mass, PNS 14, Premium brand or approved equal	рс	50	150.00	7,500.00		
11	Construction materials and supplies	THHN/THWN-2, 3.5mm2, 3.3mm, 37 kg/km, 30A, Stranded, 600V, 90 C, UL83, ASTM: B8, PNS 35, Premium brand or approved equal	box	3	4,758.00	14,274.00		
12	Construction materials and supplies	THHN/THWN-2, 38mm2, 10.8mm, 414 kg/km, 30A, Stranded, 600V, 90 C, UL83, ASTM: B8, PNS 35, Premium brand or approved equal	mtr	450	337.00	151,650.00		
13	Construction materials and supplies	THHN/THWN-2, 5.5mm2, Stranded, 4.1 mm, 58kg/km, 40A Stranded, 600V, 90 C, UL83, ASTM: B8, PNS 35, Premium brand or approved equal	box	2.5	7,880.00	19,700.00		
14	Construction materials and supplies	THHN/THWN-2, 8.0mm2, 5.5 mm, 96kg/km, 55A Stranded, 600V, 90 C, UL83, ASTM: B8, PNS 35, Premium brand or approved equal	box	1	10,340.00	10,340.00		
15	Construction materials and supplies	Two-gang Switch with face plate and cover, 16A, 250V, Wali Mounted Recessed Type, Non Screw Hole (Global Terminal IEC Base Technolkogy)Conform to IE60669-1 standard, BPS Certified Product Safety License No. Q-1168/1169, Premium brand or approved equal	set	1	220.00	220.00		
16	Construction materials and supplies	Metal Locknut & Bushing, 20mm	рс	30	12.00	360.00		
17	Construction materials and	Metal Locknut & Bushing, 25mm	рс	30	19.00	570.00		
18	supplies Construction materials and	Metal Locknut & Bushing, 63mm	рс	2	41.00	82.00		
19	Supplies Construction materials and	Saddle Clamp, 20mm	рс	35	10.00	350.00		
20	construction materials and	Saddle Clamp, 25mm	рс	75	15.00	1,125.00		
21	construction materials and	Saddle Clamp, 63mm	рс	15	85.00	1,275.00		
22	supplies Construction materials and	Sand S-1	bag	6	90.00	540.00		
23	supplies Construction materials and	Semi gloss latex based paint, UPLB Biege	gal	1	780.00	780.00		1
24	supplies Construction materials and	Semi gloss latex based paint, white color	gal	1	690.00	690.00		 -
25	supplies Construction materials and	0.6 mm thick X 19mm X 50mm double furring	рс	6	145.00	870.00		
	supplies Construction materials and	channel 1/2" dia. Masonry drillbit	рс	3	95.00	285.00		-
27	supplies Construction materials and supplies	2 X 16 Watts T* LED Tube, Daylight, in Troffer type Recessed Type Luminaire with 3 mm thick prismatic acrylic diffuser, white powder coat finished, Zinc Phosphated Steel Sheet Housing, Premium brand or approved equal	set	7	4,225.00	29,575.00		
28	Construction materials and supplies	3 mm dia X 38mm long Ficem Screw	рс	100	1.50	150.00		
29		4 dia. Diamond cutting disc, diamond tip, continuous rim, heavy duty, premum brand	рс	2	475.00	950.00		
30	Construction materials and supplies	4.5 mm thick. Fiber Cement Board	рс	4	625.00	2,500.00		
31	Construction materials and	5/32" (4mm) dia. Metal drillbit	рс	3	125.00	375.00		
32	supplies Construction materials and supplies		box	1	230.00	230.00		
33	Construction materials and supplies	7" paint roller with handle and PVC tray	рс	2	115.00	230.00		
34		Aircon outlet, tandem Grounding Receptacle with face plate and cover 20A, 250V, wall mounted, Recessed Type Non Screw Connecting Hole, (Global Terminal IEC Base Technology) Conform to IEC608884-1 standard, BPS Certified Product Safety License No. Q-1168/1169, Premium brand or approved equal	set	3	405.00	1,215.00		

							TOTAL QUOTE	AMOUNT IN WO	ORDS:	
					TOTAL ABC	466,471.10				
		and disposal; of construction laitances and debris; Hauling and transporting of materials to SPMo junkyard: Megger Testing and Commissioning (Insulation Resistance Continuity Test) Preparation and Submission of As-Built Drawings (Signed/Sealed by Professional Electrical Engineer) Including Electrical Analysis								
48		Labor for the Installation of Temporary Electrical Feeder Line For the UPLB Natural History and Center for Tropical Biodiversity Studies Museum including labor for cleaning, cleaning, hauling, conveying	lot	1	144,022.85	144,022.85				
48	Construction materials and supplies	NPB-Panel Board Housing: from Ga. # 16 (Base metal thickness) Plain G. I Sheet Complete. Complete with Door Hinges, Polish Metal Catch and Lock, Pre-painted/Pre- molded, Power Coated Finish (Manufacturer;s Standard Finish) Main: 125AT, 225AF, 3 pole, 250, Molded Case Type Industrial Circuit Breaker, Thermal Magnetic Trip, Non interchargeable Trip, UL listed for HID, UL Listed HACR, "GE" brand or approved equal. Bus Bar Copper Data: 1/4 thick, 1" width, Cross section: 0.0250 sq. inch, weight: 0.964 per linear ft. Ibs, Carrying capacity: 250 amperes (Current Density: 1000 Amperes per sq. inch) Branches: 2-40AT, 50AF, 2 Pole, 230V, 16-30AT, 70AF, 2 Pole, 230V, 1-20AT, 50AF, 2 Pole-230V All Branches circuit breakers are molded Case and Bolt-on type, 230V Class, Internal Common Trip, Listed as SWD rated, UL listed HACR, Premium brand or approved equal	set	1	52,570.25	52,570.25				
47	Construction materials and supplies	Special Outlet, with Grounding Slot Receptacle with face plate and cover, 20A, 250V, Wall Mounted, Recessed Type Non Screw Connecting Hole (Global Terminal IEC Base Technology) Conform to IEC60884-1 standard, BPS Certified product Safety License No. Q-1168/1169, Premium brand or approved equal	set	10	469,00	4,690.00				
46	Construction materials and supplies	Rubber Tape, Self-fusing, 30mil, 80 C, 3/4" x 22' tape no. 15, Premium brand or approved equal	rl	2	145.00	290.00				
45	Construction materials and supplies	RSC Service Entrance Cap, 63mm UL/ANSI Certified	рс	1	420.00	420.00				
44	Construction materials and supplies	Red Oxide Primer Paint	gal	1	789.00	789.00				
43	Construction materials and supplies	Portland Cement Type 1	bag	1	265.00	265.00				
42	Construction materials and supplies	One-gang Switch with face plate and cover, 16A, 250V, Wall mounted recessed type, non screw connecting Hole (Global Terminal IEC Base Technology) Conform to IEC60669-1 standard, BPS Certified Productr Safety License No. Q-1168/1169, Premium brand or approved equal	set	3	138.00	414.00				
41	Construction materials and supplies	Highland Medium Grade Vinyl Electrical Tape 1700, 7 mil thick 90 C/194 F, 3/4" X 36 rl, Premium brand or approved equal	ri	4	45.00	180.00				
40		Hacksaw Blade, 24 TPI, 2 pcs/set Heavy duty, Premium brand	set	1	250.00	250.00				
39	Construction materials and supplies	Ground Rod, Copper bonded 5/8" X 10"	рс	1	1,165.00	1,165.00				
38	Construction materials and supplies	Ground Round clamp, rod to conductor, material: Silicone Bronze, Conductor Range: # 10 Solid-#2 Stranded	рс	1	725.00	725.00				
37		G.I. Utility Box, 2" X 4". Ga. No. 16, Deep Type, Painted	рс	30	40.00	1,200.00				
36	Construction materials and supplies	G.I. Tie Wire, Ga. No. 16 (52 mtr/kg)	kl	2	85.00	170.00				
35	Construction materials and supplies	Duplex Convenience Outlet with Safety Shutter, face plate and cover, universal slot, gounding type, 16A, 250V, Wall mounted, recessed type, non screw connecting Hole (Global Terminal IEC Base Technology) Conform to IEC60884-1 standard, BPS Certified Product Safety License No. Q-1168/1169, Premium brand or approved equal	set	18	382.00	6,876.00				

Reviewed and Checked Bv:

ENGR. AFATA M. LACAF

Please quote at your government price (including VAT) and state that the time within which you can make delivery. It will be appreciated if we can have your quotation in the office as soon as possible on or before the deadline stated herein.

JOY F. VISCAINO YER/ END-USER

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Price quotation/s shall be valid for a period of at least (30) calendar days from the date of submission.
2. In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by supplier, a warranty security shall be required from the contract awardee for a minimum period of three (3) months, in the case of EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, or a minimum of one (1) year warranty and two (2) to three (3) years extended warranty (if applicable) in the case of NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES after acceptance by End-user of the delivered supplies.

3. Delivery period within calendar days.
4. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation wich complies with the technical specifications, and other terms and conditon stated herein

5. UPLB reserves the right to reject any or all offers as may be considered most advantageous to the University.
6. Any interlineations, erasure, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.

irements for Suppliers (GPPB Resolution No. 21-2017) REQUIREMENTS	Shopping (Section 52)	Negotiated Procurement- Small Value Procurement (Section 53.9)	Negotiated Procurement- Lease of Real Property or Venue (Section 53.10)	Negotiated Procurement- Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive	Negotiated Procurement- Emergency (Section 53.2)
Mayor's/Business Permit	/	/	/	/	/
PhilGEPS Registration Number	/	/	/	/	/
Professional license/ CV (consulting services)		/		/	
PCAB License (for Infrastructure)		/			
Income / Business tax returns (except for government agencies as lessor)		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K	/	/	FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K
Omnibus Sworn Statement		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K
NFCC for Infrastructure with ABC above Ph500k		/			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K

After having carefully read and accepted your General Condition Name of the Company.	ons, I/We quote you on the Item at prices noted above.
Address:	Tel. No.:
, identity is a second of the	Fax No. :
Signature over Printed	Email Address:
Name of Representative: Position:	Date: